Form PTO-1595 RE	10-22-200	<i>J</i> O	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings	10258049	S	
Name of conveying party(ies):		lame and address of re	
AP HYDRAULICS LIMITED	- 1	Name: F.C.C. CO. LA	
10-20-03			
10- 40-05	> 1	nternal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	? □ Yes ⊠ No -		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	ger		
	nge of Name	Street Address: 7000-3	B6 TECHNOLAND
Giher	Ē	OSOECHO INASA-GUN, S	SHIZUOKA-PREF, 431-1394
		Dity:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: 5 MARCH 2003	A	dditional name(s) & address(e	JAPAN es) attached? 📮 Yes 👺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	• •	the execution date of t	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	i		ENTS LISTED ON PAGE 2
A. Patent Application No.(3)	1		ITH AN ASTERISK (*)
,	,	N THE SCHEDULE OF	THE ASSIGNMENT
	titional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. To	tal number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: PAUL E MILLIKEN	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 280.00
Hame.		Enclosed	•
Internal Address:		•	
		Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
	8 0	eposit account number.	
Street Address: 9061 WALL STREET, 1	1		
			•
City: MASSILLON State: OH Zip:	44646-1676 (Att	ach duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct a	and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	Az.	ich	
PAUL E MILLIKEN	PUP	runter	10-16-2003 Date
Name of Person Signing	- -	ature attachments, and documents	6
Mail documents to	be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:	•
2003 GTDN11 00000008 5062320 Commissi	ioner of Pathnts & Trademark Washington, D.C. 202		
8021 280.00 OP			
	j		(1 January 2003)

Page 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)
 - B. Patent No.(s)
 - 5 062 320
 - 5 029 491
 - 5 461 941
 - 5 609 073
 - 5 542 316
 - 5 560 268
 - 5 557 986

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0077

USA CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made the day of MARCH 2003 BETWEEN AP HYDRAULICS LIMITED (hereinafter "APH") of Tachbrook Road, Learnington Spa, CV31 3ER, UK and F.C.C. CO. LTD. (hereinafter "FCC") of 7000-36 Technoland, Hosoecho Inasa-gun, Shizuoka-pref, 431-1394 Japan.

WHEREAS

- A) APH acquired the legal ownership of the patents ("the PATENTS") short particulars of which are set out in Schedule hereto relating to the so-called SURETRAC differential from Automotive Products plc by assignment.
- B) FCC was desirous of acquiring ownership of the PATENTS.

IT IS CONFIRMED that in return for the sum of £1 (one pound) and other good and valuable consideration paid by FCC to APH (receipt of which is acknowledged) APH did assign to FCC all its right, title, interest and benefit in the PATENT by virtue of an assignment dated 16th December 2002.

SCHEDULE

Ctry	Appln No	Appln Date	Patent No
US	543 747	19 Jan 1989	5 062 320
US	286 061	21 Mar 1988	5 029 491
US	08/157 131	18 Mar 1993	5 461 941
ຸປຣ	08/244 950	15 Oct 1993	5 609 073
ົປS	08/256 284	08 Nov 1993	5 542 316
US	08/360 749	. 06 May 1994	5 560 268
US	08/381 986	20 Jun 1994	5 557 986

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

IN CONFIRMATION WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused their duly authorised representatives to sign this Confirmatory Assignment on the date first above written.

EXECUTED on behalf of AP HYDRAULICS by	EXECUTED on behalf of FCC CO LTD by
	Name WATE Station:
Position D. Reston	Position Director

PATENT REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0078